## NATIVE GRASS DRILL DEPOSIT AGREEMENT

**Scott County Conservation Board** 14910 110<sup>th</sup> Avenue Davenport, IA 52804 563-328-3280



- Scott County Conservation Board has one specialized drill-seeder for the establishment of prairie plants. It is a 4 foot wide Truax.
- A deposit fee of \$100.00 is required for either drill, which may only be utilized in Scott County, lowa
- The drill is normally kept at West Lake Park but may be located at Scott County Park.
  Coordination is required.

As user of the drill noted above, I,				, agree to the following:	
1.	To pay the deposit in advance, deposit will be refunded when the equipment is returned undamaged, cleaned, greased, and has been inspected by a Conservation Board staff familiar with the equipment. A charge of \$50 will be accessed if the drill is returned dirty, and \$25 per box if seed is left in the boxes.				
2.	To return the drill on the projected completion date unless the Conservation Board has been notified of the delay.				
3.	To furnish an appropriate vehicle to transport the drill to and from the pickup location and to pickup the drill between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. during the work week. I understand the drill can be returned at other times by coordinating with the Park Ranger.				
4.	To notify the Conservation Board at (563) 328-3281, ext 3 if the drill is broken or damaged during use and to fix or repair any problems. Damage or repair fees may be assessed				
5.	The Scott County Conservation Board is not responsible for accidents, nor assumes any liability in connection with the use of the equipment.				
NAME:			SIGNATURE:		
AD	DRESS:				
PHONE:			PICKUP DATE:		
PROJECTED RETURN:			RETURN INSPECTED BY:		
FEES TO BE ASSESSED: Dirty - \$50.00 Seedbox - \$25. Both - \$75.00 +		00 each	DAMAGE: As Required		
Locations Seeded		Acres	Type: (wetlands, buffer, waterways, etc)		